PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	INEXV / COTOTAINETY	APPLICATION NUMBER
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Akira Masaoka	2005-01-26		
Atsushi Shimoishi	2005-01-26		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Kabushiki Kaisha Moric	1450-6 Mori		Mori-machi	JAPAN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 9497609532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 025776

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Ernest A Beutler	200
DATE SIGNED:	2005-01-26	9

Total Attachments: 2

source=SIMTEK6945Asg1.tif source=SIMTEK6945Asg2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015606 FRAME: 0980 OP \$40.00 10905911

SIMTEK6945

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred as Assignors, have invented new and useful improvements in:

KICKBACK PREVENTING DEVICE FOR ENGINE

for which Assignors are about to make application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, KABUSHIKI KAISHA MORIC, a corporation of Japan, with its principal office at 1450-6 Mori, Mori-machi, Shuuchi-gun, Shizuoka-ken, Japan, referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said application for Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, for litigation regarding or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent showing such interest in Assignee.

Akira Masaoka Akira Masaoka

Date:

Jan. 26,2005

Residence: c/o 1450-6 Mori, Mori-machi.

Japan

Citizen:

Japan

Witness: R. Ramany Date: January 26. 2001

SIMTEK6945Assignment

PATENT REEL: 015606 FRAME: 0981

Shuuchi-gun, Shizuoka-ken,

P. 09/09

Attorney Docket No: SIMTEK6945

Atsushi Shimoishi Atsushi Shimoishi

Date:

Jan. 26, 2005

Residence: c/o 1450-6 Mori, Mori-machi.

Japan

Shuuchi-gun, Shizuoka-ken,

Citizen:

Japan

Witness: Kausange

Date: January 26, 2005

F6458 Assignment

RECORDED: 01/26/2005

PATENT REEL: 015606 FRAME: 0982